

## The Ranch at Laguna Beach Partners with Coast Film & Music Festival

A Convergence of Nature and Artistry: The Ranch at Laguna Beach Joins Forces with The Coast Film & Music Festival







**Laguna Beach**, CA — [October 3, 2023] — The Ranch at Laguna Beach, a premier luxury resort nestled in the heart of Laguna Beach, is thrilled to announce its partnership with the prestigious Coast Film & Music Festival. This collaboration aligns with the resort's commitment to providing its guests with unparalleled cultural and entertainment experiences.

The Coast Film & Music Festival boasts a dynamic and diverse lineup of entertainment and education. From captivating films to thought-provoking panel discussions, soul-stirring music performances, art exhibitions, and exhilarating outdoor experiences, the festival's programming ensures that attendees are entertained, informed, and inspired.

The festival is scheduled to take place November 8<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup>, 2023. Tickets are available for purchase now at Coast Film & Music Film Festival and the lineup of films, musical artists, and speakers will be unveiled on October 9<sup>th</sup>. Aligning with the festival's commitment to community and environmental stewardship, a portion of the proceeds will benefit the Coast Film Foundation and select non-profit organizations, including Protect Our Winters, Surfrider Foundation Co. and Laguna Canyon Foundation.

Guests staying at The Ranch during the festival can immerse themselves in an array of exclusive activities. These include guided hikes through the breathtaking canyons, beach excursions to Lost Pier Cafe and Youngs Beach Shack, and leisurely rounds of golf at the resort's own 9-hole Laguna Golf Course.

For more information for The Ranch at Laguna Beach, please contact Catherine Holden (catherine@ykpr.com) at Victoria King Public Relations.

For more information on Coast Film & Music Festival, please contact Caroline Rustigian (caroline@k-linemediagroup.com / 949-315-5101) at K-Line Media Group.

## **About Coast Film & Music Festival**

Coast Film & Music Festival, based in Laguna Beach, California, is an annual celebration of outdoor-inspired cinema, culture, and community. Founded in 2019 by the Coast Film Foundation, a 501(c)3 non-profit dedicated to purpose-driven filmmaking, our mission is to showcase exceptional films that drive positive change through storytelling, believing that outstanding films can change the world. CFMF's diverse programming includes films, panels, music, art, and outdoor experiences, leaving audiences entertained, informed, and inspired. We're committed to nurturing young filmmakers and sharing their unique voices, providing innovative mentoring and inspired educational programs while serving as a powerful cultural and economic engine for Laguna Beach, the county of Orange and beyond. For more details, visit CoastFilmFestival.com.

About The Ranch at Laguna Beach – Laguna Beach, California <u>www.theranchlb.com</u> The Ranch at Laguna Beach is a boutique coastal ranch resort nestled in the majestic Aliso and Wood Canyons in the heart of Orange County. Set on an iconic piece of land where canyon meets sea, The Ranch at Laguna Beach blends the rich history of its location, once home to an 1800's homestead, and the artistry that is Laguna Beach. Spread over 87 acres, The Ranch LB offers 97 guest rooms and suites reflecting its iconic beach community. The resort also features a half-acre biodynamic farm, the only golf course in Laguna Beach and a 3,000 square foot indoor/outdoor Sycamore Spa by Hudson. The resort's diverse dining program includes seasonal farm-sourced California cuisine at Harvest restaurant, upscale grab-and-go coffee and picnic provisions at The Porch, locally sourced hook-to-fork beach cuisine at Lost Pier Cafe located on Aliso Beach, and at the newest addition, Young's Beach Shack, located on Salt Creek Beach in Dana Point. Guests of all ages can embark on dolphin safaris, world-class whale watching, yoga, stargazing, sand volleyball and bocce ball, while kids can get immersed in the Great Outdoors with the Junior Explorers Program. A sustainable pioneer, the property features several planet-forward programs, from recycling glass bottles into sand for its golf course bunkers to saving 20 million gallons of water annually by irrigating with reclaimed water. The Ranch LB is Sharecare Health Security VERIFIED® and a founding member of Beyond Green, a global portfolio of hotels, resorts, and lodges that exemplify sustainability leadership. The Ranch at Laguna Beach continues to earn industry awards for excellence in hospitality, including the recent Condé Nast Traveler Readers' Choice Awards, Travel + Leisure 2023 T+L 500 and Travel + Leisure's World's Best Awards.